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Word

access*®
according to
achieve*
adapt*
adventure
advertise
afford
ahead

aim
although
among
amount
amusing
appeal
architect
area®

attack
attract
average
avoid

award (n)
basic

be worth
belong to
benefit (n)*
brain

build
challenge* (n)
character
coast (n)
comedy
comfortable
common
communicate®
completely
complicated
condition
conflict* (n)
connect
conscious of
constantly*
contact*
copy (n)
Creative*
crime

crop

Page CEFR'Level

184
184
54
124
4
44
154
164
44
14
134
64
24
154
104
94
174
54
74
174
154
184
174
114
34
84
114
124
44
74
24
104
34

134
54

124
174
184
144
144
184
144

34
94

B1
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B1
B2
A2
B1
B1
B1
B2
B1
B1
B1
B1
B2
B1
A2
B1
B1
B1
B1
B2
B1
B1
B1
B1
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A2
B1
B1
B1
B1
A2
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B2
B1
B2
B2
A2
B1
B1
B1
B1
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Word

customer
damage (n)
dangerous
deal with
definitely*
depend
desert (n)
design* (n)
destroy
disadvantage
discover
display* (v)
drought
effect
encourage
energy*
enjoy
environment*
especially
exercise (n)
exist
expect
experience (n)
expert*
explore
exposed*
express
favorite /
favourite
feed

figure out
flooding (n)
forecast (n)
forever
fortunately
free time
grow
happiness
healthy
heat (n)
hunt
impact® (n)
importance
in addition to
in charge of
inform
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Page CEFR'Level

44
114

104
124
164
114
54
64
34
134
144
64
14
44
54
34
94
114
34
74
84

194

124
194

94
54
64
64
144
124
34
74
24
34
74
164
104
194
194
14
184

B2
B1
A2
B1
B1
B2
A2
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
2
B1
B1
B1
Al
B1
A2
A2
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B2
B2
Al

B1
B2
B1
B1
B2
BT
off list
A2
B1
A2
BT
BT
B2
B1
B1
B1
BT

Word

initiative*
instead
interpret®
invent
involve*
issue*
join

joke (n)
land (n)
large-scale
laughter
lead
limited
lively
location*
mainly
manager
measure
melt
memory
method*
necessary
nervous
nutrition
observe
obvious*
opportunity
ordinary
organized /
organised
original
outdoors
pattern

pay attention to

percent®
perform
period*
physical*
point (v)
pollution
popular
population
predict*
presentation
product

property

Page CEFR'Level

14
74
154
134
184
124
54
24
94
94
24
24
174
154
114
104
14
64
74
84
124
134
84

134
104

14

154
34
74
194
94
154
124

194

C1
A2
B2
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
off list
B2
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
A2
B2
B2
B1
B1
B1
B1
C1
B2
B1
B1
B1
B2

B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B2
B1
B1
A2
B2
B1
B1
B1
B2

Word Page CEFR'Level Word Page CEFR'Level Word Page CEFR'Level
public 144 B2 rise 74 B1 stand out 54 B2
quality 44 B1 save 174 B1 storm 64 A2
rainfall 64 off list scenery 174 B1 stressful* 124 B1
raise 164 B2 sculpture 144 BT support (v) 194 B1
rapid 114 B2 search 14 B1 survival* 94 B2
reach 134 B2 section*® 44 B1 taste (n) 84 B1
recent 194 B1 sense (n) 84 B2 technology* 104 B1
recognize / 44 B1 share 164 A2 temperature 64 A2
recognise sign (n) 194 B1 temporary* 144 B1
record (v) 24 B2 significant® 94 B2 texture 84 C1
reflect 134 B2 similar* 174 B1 tourist 114 A2
relationship 164 B1 simple 154 B1 traditional* 154 B1
relax* 34 B1 situation 24 B1 typical 154 B1
remove* 104 B1 size 134 A2 value (v) 164 B2
repeat (v) 144 A2 skill 4 B1 view (V) 134 2
represent 184 B2 slightly 74 B2 visual* (n) 54 B1
require® 174 B1 smell (n) 84 B1 waste (v) 84 B1
researcher* 24 B2 solid 144 B2 wide 184 A2
resident* 104 B2 solution 94 B1 wildlife 174 B1
respect (n) 164 B1 sound 24 A2 within 164 B2
responsibility 164 B2 speech 194 B1 zone 104 B1
result (n) 54 B1 speed 184 B1

tThe Common European Framework of Reference for Languages (CEFR) is an international standard for describing language
proficiency. Pathways Level 1 is intended for students at CEFR levels A2-B1. The target vocabulary is at the following CEFR levels:
AT:1%; A2: 12%; B1: 63%; B2: 20%; C1: 1.5%; C2: 1%; off list: 1.5%.

*These words are on the Academic Word List (AWL). The AWL is a list of the 570 highest-frequency academic word families that
regularly appear in academic texts. The AWL was compiled by researcher Averil Coxhead based on her analysis of a 3.5-million-word
corpus (Coxhead, 2000).
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